2024-2025 Trinity Program Calendar
Choral Evensong 2024-2025

e September 291
e December 151

Trinity Formation 2024-2025

Summer Formation

e Sunday, August 11" —Adult VBBS and Youth VBS @4pm

e Sunday, August 18" —Adult VBBS and Youth VBS @4pm
e Sunday, August 25" —Adult VBBS and Youth VBS @4pm

Fall/Advent Formation

Sunday, September 8"—Parish Block Party: Ministry Fair and Youth Kick-Off
Sunday, September 15" —Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School Begins
Sunday, September 22"—Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School
Sunday, September 29'"—Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School
Sunday, October 6
o Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School
o Sunday Night Youth @5pm
o Beyond These Stones: History of Trinity w/John Beatty @6pm
e Sunday, October 13"
o Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School
o Beyond These Stones: History of Trinity w/John Beatty @6pm
e Sunday, October 20"
o Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School
o Beyond These Stones: History of Trinity w/John Beatty @6pm
e Sunday, October 27%
o Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School
o Beyond These Stones: History of Trinity w/John Beatty @6pm
e Sunday, November 3" —ALL SAINTS:
o Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School
o Sunday Night Youth @5pm
o Beyond These Stones: History of Trinity w/John Beatty @6pm
e Sunday, November 10™
o Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School
o Beyond These Stones: History of Trinity w/John Beatty @6pm
e Sunday, November 17" —Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School
e Sunday, November 24" —CHRIST THE KING: NO SUNDAY SCHOOLS
e Sunday, December 15— Advent 1:
o Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School
o Sunday Night Youth @5pm
Sunday, Wednesday, December 4™ —Advent Soup Supper and Program
Sunday, December 8"—Advent 2: Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School
Wednesday, December 11"—Advent Soup Supper and Program
Sunday, December 15" —Advent 3: Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School



Wednesday, December 18"—Advent Soup Supper and Program

Sunday December 22"—Advent 4: Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School
Tuesday, December 24" —Christmas Eve

Wednesday, December 25" —Christmas Day

Christmastide/Epihanytide/Lent/Eastertide

Sunday, December 29" —NO SUNDAY SCHOOLS
Sunday, January 5"—NO SUNDAY SCHOOLS
Sunday, January 12" —Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School Resumes
Sunday, January 19'"—Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School
Sunday, January 26™—Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School
Sunday, February 2"

o Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School

o Sunday Night Youth @5pm
Sunday, February 9"—Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School
Sunday, February 16"—Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School
Sunday, February 23"—Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School
Sunday, March 2™

o Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School

o Sunday Night Youth @5pm
Wednesday, March 5"—ASH WEDNESDAY
Sunday, March 9"—Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School
Wednesday, March 12" —Lenten Soup Supper and Program
Sunday, March 16"—Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School
Wednesday, March 19"—Lenten Soup Supper and Program
Sunday, March 23"—Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School
Wednesday, March 26'"—Lenten Soup Supper and Program
Sunday, March 30" —NO SUNDAY SCHOOLS (SPRING BREAK)
Wednesday, April 2"—Lenten Soup Supper and Program
Sunday, April 6™

o Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School

o Sunday Night Youth @5pm
Wednesday, April 9"—Lenten Soup Supper and Program
Sunday, April 13" —PALM SUNDAY:

o Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School
Sunday, April 20" —EASTER SUNDAY: NO SUNDAY SCHOOLS
Sunday, April 27" —Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School
Sunday, May 4"

o Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School

o Sunday Night Youth @5pm
Sunday, May 11""—Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School
Sunday, May 18%

o Youth Sunday School and Adult Sunday School Concludes

o Trinity Parish Picnic?



